11 LG 5928 / 23.06.22 en / 596A
	SAFEMASTER
	Emergency Stop Module
	with time delay
	LG 5928
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
	Translation
	of the original instructions

		  Fixed times: 1 s, 3 s, 5 s, 10 s, 300 s
		  other values on request
Ordering example for variants:
LG 5928  .41    _ _   / _ _ _   /61   DC 24 V     1 ... 10 s
			   Fixed times
			   0.1   ...	   1	 s
			   0,3	 ...	 3	 s
			   0.5	 ...	 5	 s
			   1	 ...	 10	 s
			   30	 ...	 300	 s
			   Nominal voltage UN
			   UL-approval
			   Variant, if required
			   Type of terminals
			   Without indication:
			   	 Terminal blocks fixed
				    with screw terminals
			   PC (plug in cage clamp):
			   	 Pluggable terminal blocks
				    with cage clamp 	 terminals
			   PS (plug in screw):
			   	 Pluggable terminal  blocks
				    with screw terminals
					     Contacts
					     Type
Variants
18 LG 5928 / 23.06.22 en / 596A
Troubleshooting
Maintenance and repairs
-	 The device contains no parts that require maintenance.
-	 In case of failure, do not open the device but send it to manufacturer
	 for repair.
Failure Potential cause
LED "Power" does not light up Power supply A1/A2 not connected
LED "K1" lights up,
but "K2" remains off
- Safety relay K1 is welded
  (replace device)
- A 1-channel switch-off occurred on
  S12 (switch channel off on
  S22 e. g S32)
LED "K2" lights up,
but "K1" remains off
- Safety relay K2 is welded
  (replace device))
- A 1-channel switch-off occurred on
  S22 e. g. S32  (switch channel off
  on S12)
Device cannot be activated - The delayed contacts are not yet
  switched off
- Safety relay is welded
  (replace device)
- Min. one of this connection is not
  present (S11-S12, S11-S32, S21-S22)
Manual start mode:
- Line fault on start-button (disconnect
  power supply and remove fault)
- Automatic start mode:
  S13-S34 are not bridged
Quadratic total current limit curve
Arc limit curve